CPTC Thermistor：PL Series
For Switching Application
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    1                  www.thinking.com.tw    2006.07
 Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. For lighting applications
3. For frequent switching
4. Small size

CPTC Thermistor：PL Series
For Switching Application
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    2                  www.thinking.com.tw    2006.07
 Characteristics
Curie
Temperature
Nominal
Zero-power
Resistance
Withstanding
Voltage
Maximum
Current Dimensions
Part No.
Tc (℃) R25(Ω) VW(VAC) Imax(mA) D(mm) T(mm) d±0.02(mm) Hmax (mm)
PLA03101□**D2 100 420
PLA03151□**D2 150 420
PLA03221□**D2 220 420
PLA03331□**E0 330 500
PLA03471□**E0 470 500
PLA03681□**E0 680 500
PLA03102□**F0 1000 600
PLA03152□**F0 1500 600
PLA03222□**F0 2200 600
PLA03332□**F0 3300 600
PLA03472□**F0 4700 600
200 3.0~4.5 3.5~4.5 0.5 8.5
PLA04680□**D2 68 420
PLA04101□**D2 100 420
PLA04151□**D2 150 420
PLA04221□**E0 220 500
PLA04331□**E0 330 500
PLA04471□**F0 470 600
PLA04681□**F0 680 600
PLA04102□**F0 1000 600
PLA04152□**F0 1500 600
PLA04222□**F0 2200 600
PLA04332□**F0 3300 600
300 4.0~5.5 3.5~4.5 0.6 9.5
PLA05680□**D2 68 420
PLA05101□**D2 100 420
PLA05151□**D2 150 420
PLA05221□**E0 220 500
PLA05331□**E0 330 500
PLA05471□**F0 470 600
PLA05681□**F0 680 600
PLA05102□**F0 1000 600
PLA05152□**F0 1500 600
PLA05222□**F0 2200 600
PLA05332□**F0 3300 600
400 5.0~6.5 3.5~4.5 0.6 10.5
PLA06680□**D5 68 450
PLA06101□**E0 100 500
PLA06151□**E0 150 500
PLA06221□**F0 220 600
PLA06331□**F0 330 600
PLA06471□**F0
(50/60/70/
80/90/100/
110/120)
±10
470 600
600 5.5~7.5 3.5~4.5 0.6 11.5
CPTC Thermistor：PL Series
For Switching Application
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    3                  www.thinking.com.tw    2006.07
Note1: □=Tolerance of R25
Note2: **= Code of Tc : P5, P6, P7, P8, P9, A0, A1 or A2.
 R-T Characteristic Curve (Representative)
Curie
Temperature
Nominal
Zero-power
Resistance
Withstanding
Voltage
Maximum
Current Dimensions
Part No.
Tc (℃) R25(Ω) VW(VAC) Imax(mA) D(mm) T(mm) d±0.02(mm) Hmax (mm)
PLA06681□**F5 680 650
PLA06102□**F5 1000 650
PLA06152□**F5 1500 650
PLA06222□**F5 2200 650
600 5.5~7.5 3.5~4.5 0.6 11.5
PLA07680□**D5 68 450
PLA07101□**E0 100 500
PLA07151□**E0 150 500
PLA07221□**F0 220 600
PLA07331□**F0 330 600
PLA07471□**F0 470 600
PLA07681□**F5 680 650
PLA07102□**F5 1000 650
PLA07152□**F5 1500 650
PLA07222□**F5
(50/60/70/
80/90/100/
110/120)